Illinois law.

Section 256.330  Terms of the Grant

a)	Each CTSO grantee shall submit an annual report and any additional reports containing program-related data in a format specified by the State Board, providing: 

1)	the type and quality of the educational program, amount and extent of interagency collaboration, and stakeholder education and involvement;

2)	the extent to which program objectives have been accomplished; and 

3)	any similar program-related information that the State Superintendent may request, with 30 days' written notice. 
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4)	annual reporting from CTSOs on leadership activities, Career Exploration activities, and Team-Based Challenges or other activities that includes reporting on participation and outcomes by demographic subgroups of students.

b)	Consideration for funding in subsequent years shall be contingent upon compliance with the following program requirements:

1)	Submission of required documentation and program components to the State Board, on or before deadlines set forth by the State Board.

2)	Funding only State Board-approved CTE programming. 

3)	Continuous improvement of funded CTE programs of study in accordance with monitoring and audit stipulations and recommendations. 

4)	Meeting grant deliverable and performance measures or standards, as outlined in the exhibits of the annual application. 
